

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18377/2012

SUN PHARMACEUTICALS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shaship Ojha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Singh Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has been served by post. Acknowledgment card received. It is submitted that advocate Ms. Liz Mathew proposes to appear for the sole respondent. Seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent further submits that she has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for the respondent and file proof. Respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 5.10.2012.

|
|s

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar