

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18377/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in NM No.575/2012 in AN No.109/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUN PHARMACEUTICALS INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,A.O.R.
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the special leave petition has been preferred against the interim order passed by the High Court and as the appeal is pending before the High Court, we find no reason to express our opinion on the various contentions raised by the parties.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of with a request to the High Court to dispose of the Appeal No.109 of 2012 within a period of two months.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|